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EC Quality System (Module D) Cettificate
Directive for Marine Equipment

Ceftificate No.: DK-O20O-MarED-QA-132 version 13
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S - EC-notified body number 0200

This is to ceftify that:
FORCE Certification A/S did undertake the relevant quality assessment procedures for the equipment of
the manufacturer identified below which was found to be in compliance with the Life Saving Appliance
requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 20141901ÊC and with the type described in the EC

Type Examination Certificates (Module B) listed in the Attachment to this Certificate, subject to any
conditions in the schedule attached hereto,

The manufacturer: Alcares ApS
Rugmarken 10
3650 Ølstykke
Danmark

maintains and applies a quality system in accordance with the requirements of the Maritime Equipment
Directive Annex B, Module D.

Scope:

ANNEX 4.1, item A.l.ll-.2a Position-Indicating Lights for Live Saving Appliances
- for suruival crafts and rescue boats

ANNEX A'f item A'LtL'2b Position-rndf:l'l3rT:lliJr;,rt,tüÌ,iiil"n Appriances

ANNEX 4.1, item A.Ill-.2c Position-Indicating Lights for Live Saving Appliances
- for lifejackets

This certificate remains valid unless cancelled, expired or revoked,

Th¡s ceft¡f¡cate author¡ses the manufacturer or his authorised representative established within the Community in conjunction with
the EC TYPE EMMINAÛON (MODULE B) CERnFICATE of the equipment listed ¡n the scope to affix the "Mark of Conformity"
(wheelmarþ.

Th¡s cet't¡f¡cate loses its validity if the manufacturer makes any changes or modifrcations to the approved qual¡ty system, which
have not been notified to, and agreed with the notifred body named on this certifrcate and/or after lapse of time, withdrawal or
revocat¡on of the EC Type Examination (Module B) Certifrcate.

This certificate replaces former ceftifrcate DK-0200-MarED-QA-132 version 12 dated 2015-04-20 due to
expiry.

FORCE Certification A/S task No. : 1 1 6-2 1 07 2l DK-0200- Ma rED-02 1 33
This certificate consists of 2 pages.

Date of issue: 2017-03-14
Date of expiry: 2020-03-L4

Sibbernsen
FORCE Certification A/S, Certification manager

0200: Number of the Notified Body responsible for quality surveillance
module

' 0200/YYYY \ f\ l: The year in which the mark is affìxed.

Extracts from this EC Type-Examination Cert¡ficate may only be reproduced with a written perm¡ssion from FORCE Certificat¡on A/S

FORCECetificationA/S ParkAllé345'2605Brøndby'Denmark'Tel +4543267L77 Fax+45432670 11 'cert@force-cert.dk'www.force-cert.dk



Annex to
EC Quality System module D Ceftificate
Directive for Marine Equipment
Certificate No.: DK-0200-MarED-QA-132 version 13
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S - EC-notified body number 0200

FORCE
Certification
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Item Module B data

A.LlI.2a
A.LlL.2b
A.tlt.2c

Position-indicating lights for
lifesaving appliances
- for lifejackets
- for lifebuoy self-igniting
lights
- for survival crafts and

rescue boats

Number Notified Body

Description:

JackA&JackA-Alk
Jack AF & Jack AF-Alk
JackM&JackM-Alk
Jack MF & Jack MF-Alk
Raft In & Raft In-Alk
Raft Ex & Raft-Ex-Alk
Raft Combi ExlIn 2 & Raft Combi Ex/In 2-alk
Jack MRH & MRH-Alk
Jack A1 & Jack Al-Alk
Jack M1 & Jack Ml-Alk
Jack ARH & Jack ARH-Alk
BL-15H-ALK
Raft M-12H
BL-2H.ALK

DK-0200-MarED-L47
DK-0200-MarED-152
DK-0200-MarED-129
DK-0200-MarED-L37
DK-0200-MarED-138
DK-0200-MarED-135
DK-0200-MarED-158
DK-0200-MarED-193
DK-0200-MarED-199
DK-0200-MarED-200
DK-0200-MarED-204
DK-0200-MarED-216
DK-0200-MarED-217
DK-0200-MarED-218

0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200
0200

Place of production:

Name(s) of Production site(s): Location(s)

- Alcares ApS Denmark

Restrictions:
- None

FORCE Certification A/S has assessed and concluded that the quality system as audited meets the
specified requirements given in the above Directive, Assessment Module D, for the above product(s)

FORCE Certification A/S Task No.: 116-21072

Date of issue: 2017-03-14

Signature FORCE A/S Ceftification Manager


